​Our irrevocable trusts recognize every man and woman's life – born and​
​unborn – as sacred under Genesis 1:27 and Genesis 9:6.  Any levy, tax, fine,​
​or seizure that funds, facilitates, or protects the shedding of innocent blood is​
​void ab initio and rebuked.​
​Such attempt triggers immediate setoff of sixty-two thousand five hundred​
​(62,500) ounces of gold​​in law currency,​​per life harmed, payable in 999​
​silver or gold.​

​b.​​Every Kasid refuses consent and participation​​in any system that sheds​
​innocent blood​​either by tax, vote,​​silence, or compliance.​

​c.​​Every public servant who authorizes, funds, or​​executes such shedding​